Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04240906 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4X33 District:04

Counties: ST LUCIE

Road Name: SR-716/PORT ST LUCIE BLVD N FORK ST LUCIE RIVER BRDG

Limits: 94120000

Project(s): 44359525201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.320 Miles Contract Days: 262

Total Bridge Length: 0.315 Miles Letting Date: 09/06/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.635 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60

Proposal Budget Estimate: $3,976,321.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of but are not limited to, structures (restore spalled areas), riprap (sand-cement
bags, rubble), bedding stone, earthwork (excavation), clearing and grubbing (standard, selective), MOT (standard, work zone
sign, channelizing device, pedestrian LCD, arrow board, PCMS), environmental protections (standard, floating turbidity barrier),
and monitor existing structures (inspection, settlement) along State Road 716 (Port St. Lucie Boulevard) at Long Creek and North
Fork St. Lucie River Bridges (Bridge Nos. 940139, 940140, 940144, 940145) in St. Lucie County.

*PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.
*PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

*MARINE GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

Marine General Liability Insurance as referenced in Section 7-13.5 of the FDOT Standard Specifications may be required if any
work under this Contract is performed using vessel(s)*. Prior to the Contract execution, Contractor shall provide written
certification to the Department if no vessel(s) will be used for the work.

* Vessel: a watercraft or other artificial contrivance, whether motorized or non-motorized, used to perform some or all of the work,
as well as any incidental work related to the project, which includes, but is not limited to, barges, dredges, mobile offshore drilling
units, floating cranes, tugboats, ferries, and any watercraft used to transport construction workers, materials, or equipment at the
project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY2024-25 (SECTION 7-13) FOR
INSURANCE LIMITS.
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ALT Item
Section 0001 Structures
0110- 3-

0110- 3-
0110- 3-
0110- 3-

0401- 70- 3
0530- 1-100
0530- 3- 3
0530- 74-
Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102-74- 8

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0104- 11-
0108- 1-

0110- 1- 1
0110- 2- 2

0120- 1-
0999- 16-
0999- 25-

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4X33
Description

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44359525201
940139)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44359525201
940140)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44359525201
940144)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44359525201
940145)

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC
RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS

RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE

BEDDING STONE

MOBILIZATION (44359525201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44359525201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT

MONITORING (44359525201)
CLEARING & GRUBBING (44359525201)

SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO
REMAIN

REGULAR EXCAVATION
PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44359525201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44359525201)
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Unit

LS

LS

LS

LS

CF
CY
TN
TN

LS
LS
ED
ED
FD

ED
ED
LF
LS

LS
AC

CY
LS
LS

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

9.400
3.000
4,947.600
1,614.200

1.000
1.000
4,716.000
14,990.000
6,288.000

262.000
276.000
2,024.000
1.000

1.000
0.020

879.900
1.000
1.000
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