Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04240906 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4X33 District:04

Counties: ST LUCIE

Road Name: SR-716/PORT ST LUCIE BLVD N FORK ST LUCIE RIVER BRDG

Limits: 94120000

Project(s): 44359525201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.320 Miles Contract Days: 262
Total Bridge Length: 0.315 Miles Letting Date: 09/06/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.635 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$3,976,321.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of but are not limited to, structures (restore spalled areas), riprap (sand-cement bags, rubble), bedding stone, earthwork (excavation), clearing and grubbing (standard, selective), MOT (standard, work zone sign, channelizing device, pedestrian LCD, arrow board, PCMS), environmental protections (standard, floating turbidity barrier), and monitor existing structures (inspection, settlement) along State Road 716 (Port St. Lucie Boulevard) at Long Creek and North Fork St. Lucie River Bridges (Bridge Nos. 940139, 940140, 940144, 940145) in St. Lucie County.

- •PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.
- •PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

•MARINE GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

Marine General Liability Insurance as referenced in Section 7-13.5 of the FDOT Standard Specifications may be required if any work under this Contract is performed using vessel(s)*. Prior to the Contract execution, Contractor shall provide written certification to the Department if no vessel(s) will be used for the work.

* Vessel: a watercraft or other artificial contrivance, whether motorized or non-motorized, used to perform some or all of the work, as well as any incidental work related to the project, which includes, but is not limited to, barges, dredges, mobile offshore drilling units, floating cranes, tugboats, ferries, and any watercraft used to transport construction workers, materials, or equipment at the project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY2024-25 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4X33				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Structures				
	0110- 3-	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44359525201 940139)	LS	1.000
	0110- 3-	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44359525201 940140)	LS	1.000
	0110- 3-	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44359525201 940144)	LS	1.000
	0110- 3-	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44359525201 940145)	LS	1.000
	0401-70-3	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC	CF	9.400
	0530- 1-100	RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS	CY	3.000
	0530- 3- 3	RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE	TN	4,947.600
	0530- 74-	BEDDING STONE	TN	1,614.200
Section 0002 Roadway				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44359525201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44359525201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	4,716.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	14,990.000
	0102- 74- 8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	FD	6,288.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	262.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	276.000
	0104- 11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	2,024.000
	0108- 1-	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING (44359525201)	LS	1.000
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (44359525201)	LS	1.000
	0110- 2- 2	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN	AC	0.020
	0120- 1-	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	879.900
	0999- 16-	PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44359525201)	LS	1.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44359525201)	LS	1.000